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May I know from the hon. Minister what steps will be taken to provid..! sufll-
cicnt staff as J."er the nOf ms and if that is not possible, as an alternative, at least an assurance be given by the hon. Minister that he would ensure tha t paucity of staff will not stand in the way of the proper administration of this Trivandrum Ex-
chaDle?

SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA:
Norms are available for the creation of posts for tbe clerical job as well as for the Accounts work and according to those norms, after comlnissi~ning of these additional lines in this Exchange, some more clerical and accounts posts were justified.

But as there is a ban at present on creation of new posts, we could not do so.
Our staff', however, are being diverted from otber exchanges and the work is loing on as well as it could in view of the paucity or staff.

1 will further go into the whole matter and see at Jeast the essential services like billing, etc are done properly and the paucity of staff does not lead to undue harassment or difficulties to the subscribers.

SHRI RA~1 SINGH YADAV: On account of the numerous compla jnts of excessive billmg in regard to STD calls win tbe hon. Minister consider insta1ling personal meters on the analogy of electri_
cal meters for the consumers? Has he lot any such plan in the Seventh Five
Year Plan?

SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA : This question has' been raised in thIs House before this also and I have explained that due to certain technical reasons and paucity of lines. it is not possible \ 0 ha ve individual nleters right at the subscriber's end. But there are sonle devices available in the market which our Department has approved for instaHation to the subscriber's instrument which they can use so that they can know how much time they are using in a particular STD call.

Import of Machinery for Telecommunication Services

·440 SHRI MOOL CHAND DAGA :
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA ..
TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the countries from where nlachinery for telecommunication services is being imported showing (i) nature of machinery, and (ii) amount spent during the fast three y~ars, from each country; separately year-wise;

(b) whether machinery of the same type is being imported from two different countries; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS ANI) THE MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI RAM NIWAS
MIRDHA); (a) Information indicating

, the type and value of equipment being imported from various countries durinl the last 3 years is given in a statement which is laid on the table of Lok Sabha.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The required equipment is generally obtained from the most advantage ..
ous sources, taking into account competi-
th e prices, as well as availability of international loans, bilateral credits and free foreign exchange.

Statement

Country:
Details or Equfpmtots Imported.

. Jal)an

Sl. No.

1.

'-_ .. _--.,_._----,---_
Type of equipment

E'luipmcnt ri)f Telephone clJ.thanac.

FOB amount

1983-R4

40.~

(Million) YEN

1984.85 1985-86

1386.92 3100.42


Jj , ,Q:,., ~A"'" CJlA~,;4; 'JfOI (SdK") , Q'''~fI!II'. . ('4

j 2 3 .- 5

2. .'. Eq"~~Dt for Loa •. ~t.ace
Media. 26.42 3962.10' "0.01

3. Equipment for Satellite s),s.-n. 511-.' 183.74 326.S1

4. Testin. Equipmellts. 147.0 70.69 412.24

5. UDderaround Telephone Cables 49.25 61.69

--
Total 840.97 558'.84 4.509.18

----
Country; United States of America. (USA) FOB Amount in Mil. US

Dollor.

t. Equipment for Telephone exchaqes 0.90 6.03

2. Equipment for Lon, Distance
Media. 1.06 0.68

3,. Equipment for Satellite systems. 6.41

... Testiq, equipments 0.62 0.97 3.15

5. U nderaround Telephone cables.

---- ---Total 2." 1.65 3.5' --- ----
Country: Sweden FOB Amount in Mil. SW. KR.

1. Eq~ipmeDt for Telephone
ExcbanlJcs 3.07

1. Equipment for Looa Distance
Media 0.03

3. TestiDI equipments 0.06 -;;:::

---- -- ---
Total 0.03 3.13

---- ---- ---
Country: France. FOB Amount in Million Fr. France.

, ,1-H3.s4 ' J984..,85 j·9&.5",86

1. Equipment for Telephone
Bxcbanae 381.63 141.24 U.15

2. Equipment for LOD, Diat8ACC
Modi. 18.80 42.14 1.96


I 2
3.

Total

COllatry: UDitecl KilJldom

1.

2.

3.

EquipaaODt for te1epboH
Excbaqos

Equi_"Dt lor Loa, Dietanc.
Media

TestiD. equlpmeats.

TotaJ

Couatry: Holland

1.

2.

3.

••

BquiPllteDt for Telephone
B~cb.Dp

Equipment for LOD, Distanc.
Media

Testiq equipments.

Und .... ound TeJepboDe Cable

Total

COUDtrY: SwitztrlaDd

1. Equip~eDt for Telephone
Exeban,.

2.

3.

Equipment for Lon, DistaDce
Media

Equipment for Satellite systems

Total .

4 5

0.01 I .•

---- ---_.50 191.44 '. 16.11

Pob AmoUDt iD Mil. POUDd SterJio,

0.03

0.01 0.01

0.13 . 0.01
~,.,;.+ -----

FO B ia Mil. Hit

0.12

0 .. $8

---
0.12 1".67

0.27

0.02

~j"l

0.72

1$ .•

17.1

------------'~----.

FOB Amount ia Mil. Sw. Francs

0.04

0.03 0.01

0.93 --
0.96 0.08 t.19

}I).mo or tbe Country: Federal a.public or GermaDY (Welt Germany)

FOB Value in M" DN

I. Equipmat tor Telephone
~ ....

1913 ... 14 19'5 .. 86

14.00


.1 2

2. Squi,..t lor Loa, DiltaMe
Media

3. T .. tlaa equipmeal.s

4. Uad ..... ouad • .,.hone eabJi

Totti

Name of the country : Huacry

1. SquJPlDOllt lor Loaa Distl~
Media

Total

Name of tbe countr),: Cuada

1. Equipment for LODI Dis •• oc.
Mo.

Total

Name of the coulltry· YuaosJavia

1. UDclerll'ound Telephone cables

Tot&!

Name of fhe Country: Denm~rk:

1 Unde..,round T.'ephone cab' ••

Total

Name of the Coulltry: South Korea

t. UDderarounci Telephoae Cattle

Total

1.

Total

3 4 $

2.'75 0 •• '.91
0.8' '.13

5.1$ 6.00 0.11 •. , - t rtf

'.'3 6.92 1'.1'
0lil II ...

POl Af;HUDt ill. Mi. US Dollar ••

0 .• " _... --0.14

FOB AmOUDt io Mi. C. Dollarl.

0.04 ---0.04

FOB Amount in Mil. US Dollars

1.12

1.12

FOB AmOQDt iD MiU. D. K:r

0.86

0.16

PO B Amount in Nil. US Dollar.

11.5 --.....

PO. Amount ia Mil. Bel. franct

...


Name of the Country: It.',-
1. BQWpmeDt ror LOIl~ -;Distance

Modia

Total

[Tr.,latl."J

SHR.I MOOL CHAND DAOA : Since
• very little time is left now. I would ask oatt" oDe ' questlon .• .(1 ",..,wlII"'tlIU) You
kiadly state tbe names of the countries trom where you have imported oquipment OD international Joan basis. biJatera'l credit b.sis and free roreian exchanae basis ?

MR.. SPEAKER: It is aU liven there.

SHltt RAM ·NIW AS M·IRDHA; The
.tatement that I bave laid OD the Table of the House itselt indicates the quantum of equipment and the nature thereof imported from each country. The complete details iQ this re,.cd are placed on the Table of House ... (1 nterrllpllon8)

SHR.I MOOL CHAND DAGA : What
I was askin, was the basis on which the equipment wa. imported. The reply ah en by you to thit question is no answer to it.
You will not mislead the House ..•
(Int,,.,,, piIOIU)

MR. SPEAKER: Only Sbri Dala will b. ·milled.

(lnt~",uplion.)

SHRI MOOL CHAND DAGA: My question was very simple. I wanted to know the names of the countries from where you have struck deals on interna, tional competitive prices, on international loiil; on bnateral· credit'· and on rree rorci,D excban.e basis.

SHI\I kAM NIWAS MIRDHA: In rePly to part (c) of the question. I have stated that w. import eCluipment OD three to four basil. One ia through iQv;tina an inter ..
DatlOftl 'cader ,second 'is tbroa,fl "A bitatlera
.arcement. if we bave one with the country concerned and tbe third is tbroulb 'r .. 'dr.ian .xcbanae. I have liven detaU.
J~ relPlCt ol .. ch country, What more

POB Amount in Mil. Lira ..

3340.01 ---
3341.00

does the hone Member want to know?
These are three to four methods tbroUlh which we import equipment and it is opon for aU.

, (lnte,.ruplion,)

MR.~ SP~AXER: In. future, be will ask Dagaji before importina.

(1 III e,,.lIptlon8 )

SHRI MOOL CHAND DAGA: My question has not been replied to.

MR. SPEAKER: What more reply can he live?

SHRI MOOL CHAND DAGA: I
want to know whether technoJoaists from different countries also accompany the equipment you import from abroad 1 Also which are the countries, the service of which you have to utilise ror the operation of the imported equipment 1

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

(En,U,lrj

ApplicatloDs for forelltn collaboratioD '11 car 1 ..... tfJ

·431. SHRI MUKUL WASNIK:
Will the Minister or INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether there are any applications pend ina ror a 10J13 time with Government for foreiaJf coltabbratitiD. by the manur.c ..
turers;

(b) if so, the reaSODS ror not cloar-
ina tbe applications for a lonl time; and

(c) whether tbe applications will be cleared >'OOIl~' ott th~ .CC~ J principlos on which the applicatiolN·.r.we cleared ill the recent palt?

